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FORMER RESIDENCE KINGSTON WALK LINEAR
RESERVE

Location

91-185 KINGSTON ROAD HEATHERTON, KINGSTON CITY

Municipality

KINGSTON CITY

Level of significance

Heritage Inventory Site

Heritage Inventory (HI) Number

H7922-0514

Heritage Listing

Victorian Heritage Inventory

Statement of Significance

Last updated on - January 18, 2022

What is significant?
The Former Residence is relevant to multiple themes presented in Heritage Victoria’s Framework of Historical
Themes including; 

02 Peopling Victoria’s places and landscapes 
-        2.5 Migrating and making a home 

04    Transforming and managing land and natural resources 
-        4.4 Farming 

05    Building towns, cities and the garden state 
-        6.5 Living in country towns 
-        6.7 Making homes for Victorians 



The former residence has a low-moderate archaeological potential for early 20th century deposts associated with
domestic life and the broader market garden economy in Heatherton. The site is therefore assessed to be of low-
moderate archaeological significance.

How is it significant?
Why is it significant?

Interpretation
of Site

Kingston Linear Walk Reserve is the site of a former residence, the building was constructed
by 1931 and demolished some time between 1975 and 1984. It functioned as a domestic
space, in a growing agricultural environment. Through this the site activities, such as market
gardening agricultural practices are indicative of the settling and development of the
Heatherton region. Throughout the sites occupation there were limited changes to the built
structure until its demolition. The region had a series of sand mining activity areas however,
this did not extend to the site or cause disturbance to the site. By 2005 a reserve had been
established across the site, whilst the relatively late demolition date of the residence may have
left limited archaeological deposits, the establishment of the reserve has ensured limited
subsequent disturbance to the site.
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208372
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This place/object may be included in the Victorian Heritage Register pursuant to the Heritage Act 2017. Check
the Victorian Heritage Database, selecting 'Heritage Victoria' as the place source.

For further details about Heritage Overlay places, contact the relevant local council or go to Planning Schemes
Online http://planningschemes.dpcd.vic.gov.au/

http://planningschemes.dpcd.vic.gov.au/

